Application Seam Model No.
Number
of
needles
Number
of
threads
Needle

The RoHS Directive is an EU Directive limiting the use of 6 hazardous substances (lead, hexavalent chromium, mercury, cadmium, PBB and PBDE) in electrical and electronic equipment.
The Juki Green Procurement Guideline is the voluntarily established criteria to eliminate not only the aforementioned six substances, but also other ones which also adversely affect the environment.
Stitch type Code
4-needle, top and bottom coverstitch 24
Tongue shape of throat plate Code
D type D
Application
Universal type
Code
U11
Needle gauge Code
6.0mm 60
5.2mm 52
JUKI ECO PRODUCTS
SPECIFICATIONS (U11)
"sti/min" stands for "Stitches per Minute."
WHEN YOU PLACE ORDERS
Please note when placing orders, that the model name should be written as follows:
M F 7 5 2 4 U 1 1 D
To order, please contact your nearest JUKI distributor.
The machine can be used as a standard 3-needle coverstitch machine by changing gauges.
Stitch type
Needle
Lift of the presser foot
Stitch pitch adjustment
Differential feed adjustment
Lubrication
Lubricating oil
Feed dog inclination adjustment
Micro-lifter
Needle bar stroke converting function
Silicon oil tank for needle tip and needle thread
Cartridge oil filter
Power requirement
Weight of the machine head
4-needle top and bottom covering stitch
SM × 1014B (#10S)
4mm (with top and bottom covering stitch)
By dial
By micro-adjustment mechanism
JUKI Machine Oil 18 (equivalent to ISO VG18)
Provided as standard
Provided as standard
Provided as standard: 31mm: at the time of delivery
Provided as standard
Provided as standard
Single-phase 100~120V / 200~240V, 3-phase 200~240V (with automatic thread trimmer)
45kg (without device)
Model name MF-7524D-U11MF-7524-U11
Automatic (frame: no lubrication)Automatiac
MF-7500D (Semi-dry-head)
Stitch type Code
4-needle, top and bottom coverstitch 24
Tongue shape of throat plate Code
D type D
Application
Universal type
Code
U11
Needle gauge Code
6.0mm 60
M F 7 5 2 4 D U 1 1 D 6 0
MF-7500
Without automatic thread trimmer
Without automatic thread trimmer
SEWING MACHINERY BUSINESS UNIT
JUNE, 2014 Printed in Japan(C)
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE : (81) 42-357-2254
FAX : (81) 42-357-2274
Specifications and appearance are subject to change without prior notice for improvement.